
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2021
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SUMMARY 109,074,000.00 318,429,321.53 427,503,321.53 109,836,222.00 13,086,583.00 0.00 304,580,516.53 427,503,321.53 26,438,322.43 187,712,340.21 72,328,138.36 141,024,520.53 427,503,321.53 26,438,322.43 134,227,717.57 125,812,761.00 76,173,278.75 362,652,079.75 0.00 0.00 64,851,241.78 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 344,943,274.75 0.00 0.00 0.00409,794,516.53304,580,516.53105,214,000.00 409,794,516.53 25,382,545.19 184,880,137.05 69,121,298.68 65,559,293.83122,605,921.32131,395,514.4125,382,545.19 64,851,241.78105,214,000.00 130,410,535.610.00 0.00 304,580,516.53 409,794,516.53

Personnel
Services

45,275,272.38 0.00 0.00 0.0045,275,272.383,809,272.3841,466,000.00 45,275,272.38 9,543,540.29 14,524,285.47 9,797,495.09 11,409,951.539,797,495.0914,524,285.479,543,540.29 0.0041,466,000.00 11,409,951.532,297,500.00 0.00 1,511,772.38 45,275,272.38

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 32,164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0032,164,000.000.0032,164,000.00 32,164,000.00 8,493,240.15 10,506,088.97 8,664,314.24 4,500,356.648,664,314.2410,506,088.978,493,240.15 0.0032,164,000.00 4,500,356.640.00 0.00 0.00 32,164,000.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 32,164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0032,164,000.000.0032,164,000.00 32,164,000.00 8,493,240.15 10,506,088.97 8,664,314.24 4,500,356.648,664,314.2410,506,088.978,493,240.15 0.0032,164,000.00 4,500,356.640.00 0.00 0.00 32,164,000.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 32,164,000.00 0.00 32,164,000.00 32,164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,164,000.00 8,493,240.15 10,506,088.97 8,664,314.24 4,500,356.64 8,493,240.1532,164,000.00 10,506,088.97 8,664,314.24 4,500,356.64 32,164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 11,512,450.75 0.00 0.00 0.0011,512,450.752,720,450.758,792,000.00 11,512,450.75 819,000.00 3,713,000.00 1,035,863.00 5,944,587.751,035,863.003,713,000.00819,000.00 0.008,792,000.00 5,944,587.752,297,500.00 0.00 422,950.75 11,512,450.75

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 1,296,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,296,000.000.001,296,000.00 1,296,000.00 420,000.00 310,000.00 258,000.00 308,000.00258,000.00310,000.00420,000.00 0.001,296,000.00 308,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,296,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,296,000.00 0.00 1,296,000.00 1,296,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,296,000.00 420,000.00 310,000.00 258,000.00 308,000.00 420,000.001,296,000.00 310,000.00 258,000.00 308,000.00 1,296,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 636,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00636,000.000.00636,000.00 636,000.00 199,500.00 199,500.00 189,500.00 47,500.00189,500.00199,500.00199,500.00 0.00636,000.00 47,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 636,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 636,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00636,000.000.00636,000.00 636,000.00 199,500.00 199,500.00 189,500.00 47,500.00189,500.00199,500.00199,500.00 0.00636,000.00 47,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 636,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 636,000.00 0.00 636,000.00 636,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 636,000.00 199,500.00 199,500.00 189,500.00 47,500.00 199,500.00636,000.00 199,500.00 189,500.00 47,500.00 636,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00324,000.000.00324,000.00 324,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.000.00324,000.000.00 0.00324,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 324,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 324,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324,000.00 0.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00324,000.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 324,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 422,950.75 0.00 0.00 0.00422,950.75422,950.750.00 422,950.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 422,950.750.000.000.00 0.000.00 422,950.750.00 0.00 422,950.75 422,950.75

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health Workers under

R.A. 7305
5010211005 0.00 422,950.75 422,950.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 422,950.75 422,950.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 422,950.75 0.00422,950.75 0.00 0.00 422,950.75 422,950.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,680,000.000.002,680,000.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 380,863.00 2,299,137.00380,863.000.000.00 0.002,680,000.00 2,299,137.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,680,000.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,680,000.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 380,863.00 2,299,137.00 0.002,680,000.00 0.00 380,863.00 2,299,137.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00270,000.000.00270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 252,000.0018,000.000.000.00 0.00270,000.00 252,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 252,000.00 0.00270,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 252,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,680,000.000.002,680,000.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.000.002,680,000.000.00 0.002,680,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,680,000.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,680,000.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,680,000.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 2,567,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,567,500.002,297,500.00270,000.00 2,567,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,567,500.000.000.000.00 0.00270,000.00 2,567,500.002,297,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,567,500.00

Collective Negotiation Agreement Incentive - Civilian 5010299011 0.00 2,297,500.00 2,297,500.00 0.00 2,297,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,297,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,297,500.00 0.002,297,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,297,500.00 2,297,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 0.00270,000.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 430,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00430,000.000.00430,000.00 430,000.00 151,300.14 165,805.37 97,317.85 15,576.6497,317.85165,805.37151,300.14 0.00430,000.00 15,576.640.00 0.00 0.00 430,000.00

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 23,954.04 18,584.64 15,884.68 6,576.6415,884.6818,584.6423,954.04 0.0065,000.00 6,576.640.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 23,954.04 18,584.64 15,884.68 6,576.64 23,954.0465,000.00 18,584.64 15,884.68 6,576.64 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 108,146.10 127,520.73 64,333.17 0.0064,333.17127,520.73108,146.10 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 108,146.10 127,520.73 64,333.17 0.00 108,146.10300,000.00 127,520.73 64,333.17 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 19,200.00 19,700.00 17,100.00 9,000.0017,100.0019,700.0019,200.00 0.0065,000.00 9,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 19,200.00 19,700.00 17,100.00 9,000.00 19,200.0065,000.00 19,700.00 17,100.00 9,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 1,168,821.63 0.00 0.00 0.001,168,821.631,088,821.6380,000.00 1,168,821.63 80,000.00 139,391.13 0.00 949,430.500.00139,391.1380,000.00 0.0080,000.00 949,430.500.00 0.00 1,088,821.63 1,168,821.63

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 139,391.13 0.00 0.00 0.00139,391.13139,391.130.00 139,391.13 0.00 139,391.13 0.00 0.000.00139,391.130.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 139,391.13 139,391.13

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 139,391.13 139,391.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,391.13 139,391.13 0.00 139,391.13 0.00 0.00 0.00139,391.13 139,391.13 0.00 0.00 139,391.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 1,029,430.50 0.00 0.00 0.001,029,430.50949,430.5080,000.00 1,029,430.50 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 949,430.500.000.0080,000.00 0.0080,000.00 949,430.500.00 0.00 949,430.50 1,029,430.50

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 949,430.50 949,430.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 949,430.50 949,430.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 949,430.50 0.00949,430.50 0.00 0.00 949,430.50 949,430.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.0080,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

298,798,002.37 0.00 0.00 0.00363,649,244.15299,901,244.1563,748,000.00 363,649,244.15 15,839,004.90 170,355,851.58 59,323,803.59 53,279,342.30112,808,426.23116,871,228.9415,839,004.90 64,851,241.7863,748,000.00 118,130,584.08(2,297,500.00) 0.00 302,198,744.15 363,649,244.15

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 1,845,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,845,000.00(1,500,000.00)3,345,000.00 1,845,000.00 650,472.18 104,065.36 200,108.00 890,354.46200,108.00104,065.36650,472.18 0.003,345,000.00 890,354.46(1,500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,845,000.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 1,845,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,845,000.00(1,500,000.00)3,345,000.00 1,845,000.00 650,472.18 104,065.36 200,108.00 890,354.46200,108.00104,065.36650,472.18 0.003,345,000.00 890,354.46(1,500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,845,000.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 287,089,502.37 0.00 0.00 0.00351,940,744.15302,198,744.1549,742,000.00 351,940,744.15 11,712,411.45 169,107,733.79 58,280,583.01 47,988,774.12111,765,205.65115,623,111.1511,712,411.45 64,851,241.7849,742,000.00 112,840,015.900.00 0.00 302,198,744.15 351,940,744.15

Training Expenses 5020201000 11,261,234.31 0.00 0.00 0.0011,261,234.313,110,234.318,151,000.00 11,261,234.31 3,292,833.65 3,929,810.59 1,316,355.76 2,722,234.311,429,029.543,817,136.813,292,833.65 0.008,151,000.00 2,722,234.310.00 0.00 3,110,234.31 11,261,234.31

Training Expenses 5020201002 8,151,000.00 3,110,234.31 11,261,234.31 8,151,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,110,234.31 11,261,234.31 3,292,833.65 3,929,810.59 1,316,355.76 2,722,234.31 3,292,833.6511,261,234.31 3,817,136.81 1,429,029.54 2,722,234.31 11,261,234.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 275,828,268.06 0.00 0.00 0.00340,679,509.84299,088,509.8441,591,000.00 340,679,509.84 8,419,577.80 165,177,923.20 56,964,227.25 45,266,539.81110,336,176.11111,805,974.348,419,577.80 64,851,241.7841,591,000.00 110,117,781.590.00 0.00 299,088,509.84 340,679,509.84
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Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 2,164,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,164,000.00(500,000.00)2,664,000.00 2,164,000.00 344,725.25 210,805.30 388,038.90 1,220,430.55388,038.90210,805.30344,725.25 0.002,664,000.00 1,220,430.55(500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 2,164,000.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,926,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,926,000.00(500,000.00)2,426,000.00 1,926,000.00 321,411.72 210,805.30 388,038.90 1,005,744.08388,038.90210,805.30321,411.72 0.002,426,000.00 1,005,744.08(500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,926,000.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,426,000.00 (500,000.00) 1,926,000.00 2,426,000.00 (500,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,926,000.00 321,411.72 210,805.30 388,038.90 1,005,744.08 321,411.721,926,000.00 210,805.30 388,038.90 1,005,744.08 1,926,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0039,000.000.0039,000.00 39,000.00 12,313.53 0.00 0.00 26,686.470.000.0012,313.53 0.0039,000.00 26,686.470.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 199,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00199,000.000.00199,000.00 199,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 188,000.000.000.0011,000.00 0.00199,000.00 188,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,000.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,838,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,838,500.00(297,500.00)2,136,000.00 1,838,500.00 899,095.74 97,462.32 143,512.61 698,429.33143,512.6197,462.32899,095.74 0.002,136,000.00 698,429.33(297,500.00) 0.00 0.00 1,838,500.00

Water Expenses 5020401000 280,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00280,500.00(297,500.00)578,000.00 280,500.00 33,814.57 0.00 0.00 246,685.430.000.0033,814.57 0.00578,000.00 246,685.43(297,500.00) 0.00 0.00 280,500.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,558,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,558,000.000.001,558,000.00 1,558,000.00 865,281.17 97,462.32 143,512.61 451,743.90143,512.6197,462.32865,281.17 0.001,558,000.00 451,743.900.00 0.00 0.00 1,558,000.00

Communication Expenses 5020500000 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00270,000.000.00270,000.00 270,000.00 84,154.59 54,517.02 39,910.95 91,417.4439,910.9554,517.0284,154.59 0.00270,000.00 91,417.440.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00270,000.000.00270,000.00 270,000.00 84,154.59 54,517.02 39,910.95 91,417.4439,910.9554,517.0284,154.59 0.00270,000.00 91,417.440.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 270,000.00 0.00 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00 84,154.59 54,517.02 39,910.95 91,417.44 84,154.59270,000.00 54,517.02 39,910.95 91,417.44 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00118,000.000.00118,000.00 118,000.00 27,500.01 27,500.01 27,500.01 35,499.9727,500.0127,500.0127,500.01 0.00118,000.00 35,499.970.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00118,000.000.00118,000.00 118,000.00 27,500.01 27,500.01 27,500.01 35,499.9727,500.0127,500.0127,500.01 0.00118,000.00 35,499.970.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00

Professional Services 5021100000 770,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00770,000.000.00770,000.00 770,000.00 231,575.70 236,649.19 182,500.51 119,274.60182,500.51236,649.19231,575.70 0.00770,000.00 119,274.600.00 0.00 0.00 770,000.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 770,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00770,000.000.00770,000.00 770,000.00 231,575.70 236,649.19 182,500.51 119,274.60182,500.51236,649.19231,575.70 0.00770,000.00 119,274.600.00 0.00 0.00 770,000.00

General Services 5021200000 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00425,000.000.00425,000.00 425,000.00 11,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 384,000.000.0030,000.0011,000.00 0.00425,000.00 384,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00

Other General Services 5021299000 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00425,000.000.00425,000.00 425,000.00 11,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 384,000.000.0030,000.0011,000.00 0.00425,000.00 384,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00

Other General Services 5021299099 425,000.00 0.00 425,000.00 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425,000.00 11,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 384,000.00 11,000.00425,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 384,000.00 425,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 747,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00747,000.000.00747,000.00 747,000.00 316,706.50 74,838.00 24,000.00 331,455.5024,000.0074,838.00316,706.50 0.00747,000.00 331,455.500.00 0.00 0.00 747,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 696,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00696,000.000.00696,000.00 696,000.00 316,706.50 60,069.46 24,000.00 295,224.0424,000.0060,069.46316,706.50 0.00696,000.00 295,224.040.00 0.00 0.00 696,000.00

Buildings 5021304001 696,000.00 0.00 696,000.00 696,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 696,000.00 316,706.50 60,069.46 24,000.00 295,224.04 316,706.50696,000.00 60,069.46 24,000.00 295,224.04 696,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0028,000.000.0028,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 14,768.54 0.00 13,231.460.0014,768.540.00 0.0028,000.00 13,231.460.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 14,768.54 0.00 13,231.46 0.0028,000.00 14,768.54 0.00 13,231.46 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0023,000.000.0023,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.000.000.000.00 0.0023,000.00 23,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 23,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.0023,000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0095,000.000.0095,000.00 95,000.00 25,507.28 0.00 586.76 68,905.96586.760.0025,507.28 0.0095,000.00 68,905.960.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0095,000.000.0095,000.00 95,000.00 25,507.28 0.00 586.76 68,905.96586.760.0025,507.28 0.0095,000.00 68,905.960.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 3,436,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,436,000.000.003,436,000.00 3,436,000.00 1,535,856.20 412,280.59 37,062.84 1,450,800.3737,062.84412,280.591,535,856.20 0.003,436,000.00 1,450,800.370.00 0.00 0.00 3,436,000.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0068,000.000.0068,000.00 68,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 57,000.000.000.0011,000.00 0.0068,000.00 57,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0023,000.000.0023,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.000.000.000.00 0.0023,000.00 23,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 2,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,400,000.000.002,400,000.00 2,400,000.00 1,251,765.78 189,344.40 37,062.84 921,826.9837,062.84189,344.401,251,765.78 0.002,400,000.00 921,826.980.00 0.00 0.00 2,400,000.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 2,400,000.00 0.00 2,400,000.00 2,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400,000.00 1,251,765.78 189,344.40 37,062.84 921,826.98 1,251,765.782,400,000.00 189,344.40 37,062.84 921,826.98 2,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 945,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00945,000.000.00945,000.00 945,000.00 273,090.42 222,936.19 0.00 448,973.390.00222,936.19273,090.42 0.00945,000.00 448,973.390.00 0.00 0.00 945,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 945,000.00 0.00 945,000.00 945,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 945,000.00 273,090.42 222,936.19 0.00 448,973.39 273,090.42945,000.00 222,936.19 0.00 448,973.39 945,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00870,000.00870,000.000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 870,000.000.00 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00870,000.00870,000.000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 870,000.000.00 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00870,000.00870,000.000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 870,000.000.00 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.00 0.00870,000.00 0.00 0.00 870,000.00 870,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 3,860,000.00 762,222.00 4,622,222.00 4,622,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,622,222.00 1,020,543.24 1,108,775.16 972,637.68 1,520,265.92 4,622,222.00 1,020,543.24 1,108,775.16 972,637.68 1,520,265.92 4,622,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 3,860,000.00 762,222.00 4,622,222.00 4,622,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,622,222.00 1,020,543.24 1,108,775.16 972,637.68 1,520,265.92 4,622,222.00 1,020,543.24 1,108,775.16 972,637.68 1,520,265.92 4,622,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 13,086,583.00 13,086,583.00 0.00 13,086,583.00 0.00 0.00 13,086,583.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 2,234,202.00 9,093,719.00 13,086,583.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 2,234,202.00 9,093,719.00 13,086,583.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 7,726,827.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 902,475.00 6,824,352.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 902,475.00 6,824,352.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 7,726,827.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 902,475.00 6,824,352.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 902,475.00 6,824,352.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,726,827.007,726,827.000.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 902,475.00 6,824,352.00902,475.000.000.00 0.000.00 6,824,352.007,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 7,726,827.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 7,726,827.00 7,726,827.00 0.00 7,726,827.007,726,827.00 0.00 0.00 6,824,352.000.00 902,475.000.00 902,475.000.00 0.007,726,827.00 0.007,726,827.00 0.006,824,352.00 0.000.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 5,359,756.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 5,359,756.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 1,331,727.00 2,269,367.00 5,359,756.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 1,331,727.00 2,269,367.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 5,359,756.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 5,359,756.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 1,331,727.00 2,269,367.00 5,359,756.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 1,331,727.00 2,269,367.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 5,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,359,756.005,359,756.000.00 5,359,756.00 35,234.00 1,723,428.00 1,331,727.00 2,269,367.001,331,727.001,723,428.0035,234.00 0.000.00 2,269,367.005,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 5,359,756.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 5,359,756.00 5,359,756.00 0.00 5,359,756.005,359,756.00 0.00 0.00 2,269,367.001,723,428.00 1,331,727.0035,234.00 1,331,727.0035,234.00 1,723,428.005,359,756.00 0.005,359,756.00 0.002,269,367.00 0.000.00
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GRAND TOTAL 109,074,000.00 318,429,321.53 427,503,321.53 109,836,222.00 13,086,583.00 0.00 304,580,516.53 427,503,321.53 26,438,322.43 187,712,340.21 72,328,138.36 141,024,520.53 427,503,321.53 26,438,322.43 134,227,717.57 125,812,761.00 76,173,278.75 362,652,079.75 0.00 0.00 64,851,241.78 0.00

RHONA M. MARASIGAN

Administrative Officer V

2022-01-31 19:59:47

Certified Correct:

Acting FASD Chief

2022-01-31 20:03:18

VANESSA JANE D. ACEVEDA

Recommending Approval:

2022-01-31 20:11:23

Approved By:

DANTE J. NAVARRO

Regional Director

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:

Accountant

2022-01-31 19:59:47

VANESSA JANE D. ACEVEDA


